

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26678/2018

MANOJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 25 days in curing the defects is condoned.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER