

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26678/2018

MANOJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35321/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING and IA No.35322/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Jose P. Verghese, Adv.
Mr. K. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application to exempt the petitioners from
surrendering to judicial custody.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners
that the petitioners were enlarged on bail during the pendency of
the proceedings. In view of the aforesaid reasons, and having
gone through the reasons indicated in the application, as prayed
for, exemption from surrendering is granted.

The application for exemption is allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

